

Sunset Healthcare Solutions Ranks No. 519 on the 2011 Inc. 5000

CPAP and Oxygen Distributor Achieved Three-Year Sales Growth of 644%

Chicago, IL, Aug. 29, 2011 -- Inc. magazine named Sunset Healthcare Solutions (www.SunsetHCS. com) #519 on their list of 5000 fastest-growing privately held companies on its annual Inc. 5000 list this week. The manufacturer and distributor increased its revenue 644% during the three year interval between 2007 through 2010, securing the spot on the magazine's 30th annual listing of the nation's fastest growing privately held companies.

"We are proud to be a part of the list," said Chris Slosar, co-founder and CEO of Sunset. "We appreciate the support we have received from our customers and we believe in doing everything possible to keep them happy with quality products and excellent service. We look forward to continued growth in the future."

Companies such as Microsoft, Zappos, Intuit, GoDaddy, Oracle, and hundreds of other powerhouses gained early exposure in the Inc. Top 5000 in the past.

Inc. 5000 Methodology

The 2011 Inc. 5000 is ranked according to percentage revenue growth from 2007 to 2010. To qualify, companies must have been founded and generating revenue by March 31, 2007. Additionally, they had to be U.S.-based, privately held, for profit, and independent -- not subsidiaries or divisions of other companies -- as of December 31, 2010. (Since then, a number of companies on the list have gone public or been acquired.) The minimum revenue required for 2007 is \$100,000; the minimum for 2010 is \$2 million. The full list can be found at www.inc.com/inc5000.

About Sunset Healthcare Solutions

Sunset Healthcare Solutions is a national manufacturer and distributor of CPAP and oxygen products. They provide supplies for hospitals and home medical equipment companies who service patients with sleep apnea and other respiratory diseases. They are headquartered in Chicago with distribution centers and territory managers throughout the United States. For more information visit: www.SunsetHCS.com.